### THE 2025 Princeton Community Works Conference

IN-PERSON!
January 27th, 2025

• 8:00am to 9:00am

**Engage and Connect** 

- 9:00am Welcome
- 9:45 to 11:00am

**Session 1 Workshops** 

- 11:00 to 11:15am Break
- 11:15am to 12:30pm
   Session 2 Workshops

Mercer Community
College Conference
Center

Princeton Community Works is an educational conference for nonprofit boards, staff, and volunteers.

Increase your skills in nonprofit management, add helpful tools and add techniques that will support your mission, while connecting with other nonprofits.

- Learning Opportunity!
- Choose 2 of 14 workshops
   Space is Limited

## PRINCETON COMMUNITY WORKS

#### **IN-PERSON!**

- January 27th, 2025
- 8:00am to 12:30pm
- Mercer Community College Conference Center

Price: \$40 Scholarships Available

PRINCETONCOMMUNITYWORKS.ORG

For more information: info@princetoncommunityworks.org



### WORKSHOPS FOR BOARD, STAFF &

## VOLUNTEERS

### SESSION 1: 9:45am to 11:00am

- 1. The Joy Of Fundraising
- 2. Broadening Audience Through Media
- 3. Listening as a Superpower
- Nonprofit Finance: What You Don't Know Can Cost You
- 5. Stress Management Techniques
- 6. Volunteers: Valuable Assets
- 7. Board not Bored: Created Engaged
  Boards

#### SESSION 2: 11:15am to 12:30pm

- 1. Radical Collaboration: Strategic Partners
- 2. Creating a Climate of Positivity, Inclusivity and Appreciation
- 3. Effective Governance for Todav's World
- 4. Building an Effective Team
- Internal Communications: Build Strength Within
- 6. Grantmaking: The Essential Techniques
- 7. Working Through Conflict

Please check our website for the latest news and updates as this information is subject to change.

## CONNECT & ENGAGE

## The Power of Connection: Fueling Growth and Success

At the heart of every thriving organization are the connections that bind us together. These connections — between individuals, communities, and ideas — serve as the essential building blocks for growth and success. Through meaningful relationships, we can share resources, knowledge, and enthusiasm to collectively make a positive impact.

### The **Princeton Community**

**Works** conference is designed to facilitate these connections. It's more than just an event; it's an opportunity to engage with others, learn from diverse perspectives, and exchange actionable insights. Throughout the conference, you'll find that this spirit of collaboration is woven into every session, discussion, and interaction.

The ultimate goal of **Princeton Community Works** is simple: Each participant leaves with one to three practical takeaways — tools and techniques that can be applied immediately to improve your work environment. Whether you're involved with staff, boards, volunteers, or community building, the ideas shared at the conference are designed to spark transformation and drive real change.

Together, we have the power to make good things happen, both within our organizations and in the broader communities we serve.

### **Our Mission**

The mission of **Princeton Community Works** is to enable non-profit boards, staff and volunteers to work together more effectively through networking, developing skills, and raising community awareness.

# Our Roots: A Legacy of Community and Connection

More than two decades ago, Marge Smith—along with the support of our talented workshop presenters and the dedication of our Planning Committee of volunteers—founded Princeton Community Works. The conference was established with a clear mission: to foster collaboration, share knowledge, and build stronger communities.

For many years, **Princeton Community Works** was graciously hosted at Princeton
University's Frist Campus Center, where it
became a cornerstone of community
engagement and professional
development. However, in response to the
challenges of the COVID-19 pandemic, the
conference pivoted to a virtual format,
allowing us to continue serving our
community remotely for three years.

Now, after navigating the changes brought on by the pandemic, we are thrilled to announce that **Princeton Community Works** will be held **live and in-person** this year at the **Mercer County Community College Conference Center**. We look forward to reconnecting face-to-face and continuing the tradition of collaboration, learning, and community-building that has been at the heart of our mission for over 20 years.



### COME TOGETHER, BUILD COMMUNITY, BE INSPIRED

Back In-Person!

January 27th, 2025

Mercer Community
College Conference
Center

8:00am to 12:30pm

Limited Space—Register Early!

princetoncommunityworks.org/register/